

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10485/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/28.06.2006 in SCA No. 9380/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. NIRMA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file urging
addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. s Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for five week's time.

List after five weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master